ASX Announcement

13 February 2024

HALF YEAR FY24 FINANCIAL RESULTS – WEBINAR PRESENTATION NOTIFICATION

- Half year results to be announced on 22 February 2024
- Shareholders and investors are invited to pre-register for results presentation

Decmil Group Limited (**Decmil** or **Company**) advises that its half year FY24 financial results will be released on Thursday, 22 February 2024.

Shareholders and investors are invited to join a presentation being conducted by webinar and hosted by Rod Heale, Executive Director and CEO, and Peter Thomas, Executive Director, and CFO. The webinar is being held on Thursday, 22 February 2024, at 10:00am WST.

Participants are asked to pre-register for the webinar at the following link: 'Click here'. Registered participants will receive a confirmation email with an online calendar invitation for the webinar. Once the online calendar invitation is accepted, a spot will be made for the webinar in the participant's online calendar. At the webinar's scheduled starting time, participants are kindly asked to 'Join event' at the spot for the webinar in their online calendar.

The slides being used in the webinar presentation will be made available on the ASX Market Announcements platform and the Company's website by 7:00am WST on 22 February 2024.

This ASX release was authorised by the Continuous Disclosure Committee of the Decmil Group Limited Board.

About Decmil

Decmil Group Limited ('**Decmil**') (ASX: DCG; DCGPA) is a market leader in complex, multi-disciplinary project services. Decmil's group of companies deliver integrated construction and engineering solutions across the resources, infrastructure, and renewables sectors. Decmil's goal is to maximise returns from operations to deliver value to shareholders, clients, and other stakeholders.

For further information please contact:

Investors: Media:

investors@decmil.com.au

Mr Peter Thomas Mr Cameron Morse

CFO FTI Consulting, Strategic Communications

Ph: 08 6240 8160 Ph: 0433 886 871



decmil.com